Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

Al ECR-16-011294 | 06AUG201 6 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836345-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426471
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426471

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , y
::::::::::::::::
zzzzzzzzzzzz

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 STOUGH DALE SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
S I B A3l o= 1426471 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




' [ 1426471 | o | 1426471 | PR

\
:
3 NEQSER REV FUISRESDT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION — _ 17 -
| 1426471 — 1 A —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER /69 — 1 1 1 l l l }gég%é,] glz)lCNl,lTr:\FI}\\J??“TITC(;NTOEALCiGASSEE‘ ;f <
| 1426471 -2 | A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER E/ — = - = 5 N
| 1426471 -6 | A —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =
| 7-1426471 -1 A —-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS =i
| 7-1426471-2 | A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS . ‘
| 7-1426471-6 | A | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS /@ - ]2 ]2 ]2 ; ; ; ;%f?f; ;)EF’:‘TIJER'IVIE[)(EEII]FJJC;\DTIP?ETF 2;
| 7-1426471-7 | A - - — SPARE PARTS KIT - — —1 o
| R ] 986950~ | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
| R 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MEX5) RAM 63
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) INS DISC 62
| TERMINAL NANE. CRIMP CONTACT ELO 2 -2l 221212712 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 61
| - — T 1 [ 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
| CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE T [ T [ 1] 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 5¢
| WIRE 1.40 [.055 INI F 0.35-0.50mm? 58
L INSUL | 3.05 [.120 IN] 0 2.60 [.102 IN] /4 R 985575-3 SCR, FHC (M3X10) DEP 57
| % WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIGN I O I AR O 13386851 PAWL, FEED ii
] fod — — 1 —
g S S nosEees = -l 4l4al4]4a]4]4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |—
2 TERMINAL - - FEED -2 21221272 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4x10) TERM HLD DWN | 53
. APPL SPEC 114-18432 - 10.16 [.400 IN] 52
\ : 51
@ )
e TERMINALS APPLIED R 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
‘ g TERMINAL SEAL _ _ _ 0.7 REF [.028 IN] - - 1 - - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
| ® - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
| o 1411554 13934571 - - - ‘
. E R 13209939-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
| 1411555 15934572 - - - - [T 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 1411572 - - - - R 1338660-1 RAM 44
| 1411578 - - - - R £30125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
| - - - - - R £390124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - R 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 4
| — v [ 11 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| R 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION EE
| ‘ZJ}SE LSJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND - [T 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
| meZAWG T @ LENGTH [IN] R 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| 0.50mm? 1.00 +0.03 [.039 +.001 IN] |4-354779-2 [.3200] L ELE L LS S B 00 e, TRITG =t
| : VY AU (VeI = : N 530212-1 P0ST, RAM EE
\ 0.35mm? 0.92 £0.03 [.036 +.001 IN] |4-354779-8 [.3230] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
: — — - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
| D - N - - 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
| - - - 1 [ 1 [ 1 1 13209081 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| _ - - - R 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
| %% - B - HEEEEEE RN 2-455688-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| > o - B N -l 2] 2]2]2]2712 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| 5 N 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| - . - - - [ 1 [ 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - R 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| O m - - - R 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o) - - - R £50472-2 STRIPPER 22
| o R 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4XTO)STRIPPER | 21 | B
| C B “Taa]a]a] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (MA)STRIPPER | 20
| T - - - - - -1 -1 171- 6530472-1 STRIPPER E
| * - - RN 1 1 §79657-2 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
| 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17
| /\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. E
| @ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
| g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;‘
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B B B B B s s B c 555500 SPRING, SHEAR =
| & THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 11
| INSULATION @ QUOTED 1S OUTER @ OF SEAL & THE /N - - 1 1 - 1 1 1-1320921-0 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 —
: . INSULATION DIAMETER 15 DEPENDENT UPON SEAL BEING APPLIED. 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 318707-3 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
| g ; SEE CUSTOMER DRGS. FOR SEAL INS. RANGES AND FOR N 1222171 [ 5-1333201-4 | ANVIL 3
Bl TERMINAL TO SEAL COMPATIBILITY. a1 5-240641-0 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| HE APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER _ 5
5] F FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT L A AL 1338680-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S
B QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| i N T T 222717111 1 1-562244-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
M R 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| : N1 T2 2127171 |1 1 | -456402-4 CRIMPER, WIRE |
: ; VIEW B ROTATED 180°¢ —771-78l-72l-71| =8 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWE REVISION) A
‘ %‘ QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: g ﬁ‘% DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESI[MATL - HT TR - FIN -
‘ a DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
\ é TOLERANCES UNLESS
| ] OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |OR. | oppP9PECO3|APP Q902 st Tyeo Electranics
: E fo: ; itg B;g i: CHK - REL 30JANO4 AMP H;rr-suurg, PA 17105-3508
| H - — S FLc DEC w- T e MACHINE REF
: E § GUIDE OFF A |SEE ECN 015A-0085-04] LJL [JANO4 QE&FE‘?E;‘URE: A SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR HD-1 APPL
E a [ 2 2 SCALE SHEET REV
BRI [NSULATION BARREL e e e e e, [ DR 1426471 To1 |
| R s ! 5 5 = 4 3 86775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426471 SHEET2OF2 REV.A1



	topmostSubform[0]: 
	Page1[0]: 
	EC_Rev_Leve[0]: A1
	EC_Number[0]:  ECR-16-011294 
	EC_Date[0]: 06AUG2016
	EC_Drafter[0]: GK
	EC_Approver[0]: SD
	Ocean_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 2836345-1
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 1426471
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number2[0]: 1426471
	Drafter_Name[0]: GOPALAKRISHNA HV 
	Checker_Name[0]: GOPALAKRISHNA HV 
	Approver_Name[0]: STOUGH  DALE
	Superseded_Applicator_Title[0]: SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number3[0]: 1426471
	Page_Number[0]: 1
	Page_Number2[0]: 2
	Rev_Level[0]: A1


	Lock All Fields: 
	Restricted_To: 
	Dropdown3: [CUSTOMER DRAWING]
	CAPD: [CUSTOMER DRAWING]
	Spec2: DRAWING NUMBER - 1426471     SHEET 2 OF 2     REV. A1


